
Dear Save Bronte Supporter
 
As usual nothing is ever simple with regard the Bronte RSL site. There are 
now two meetings that our community needs to attend in full force.
 
JRPP meeting July 25
We have had word today that the State Government planning panel (known 
as the JRPP) will meet on July 25 to “determine” the development application 
(DA 72/2013) for the RSL site. What this means is that after 8 months of 
talk, the Bronte RSL DA will either be rejected or approved on July 25th. 
If you made a submission on the DA, you have the right to speak at the 
JRPP meeting. Individuals get 3 minutes to talk whereas the developer will 
get 15 minutes. We should all register to speak. As individuals the system will 
ignore us but, as a community speaking loudly as one, the system can’t 
ignore us. Register to speak here now! 
 
This JRPP meeting is a separate, but equally important meeting, to the 
Council meeting on July 16th.
 
Council meeting July 16
On July 16, the Councillors will vote on their own planning proposal for the 
Macpherson and St Thomas Street Neighbourhood Centre. We have asked 
that they rezone the RSL site medium density residential (R3) which still 
allows shops but only small ones. We have also asked for the height limit to 
be reduced to 9.5 metres (3 stories) which is in keeping with the surrounding 
streetscape.
 
This Council meeting is our last chance to ask our Councillors to represent us 
and not outside interests. It is our last chance to determine the future of 
Bronte together. Please send the Councillors an email today and ask them 
to ensure their Waverley LEP amendments include:
 

1. Rezoning the Bronte RSL site R3
2. Reducing the height limit to 9.5m
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If the Councillors don't include these changes in the new LEP, then it is clear 
that they do not represent the residents. Their email addresses are 
hyperlinked below.
 
Please join us at both the July 16 Council meeting (7pm) and the July 25 
JRPP meeting (5pm). Don't forget to bring your signs and wear your SB t-
shirts. Both meetings will be held at the Council chambers on Bondi Road.
Bronte needs you.
See you there!
 
Cheers
Save Bronte
"Local Shops for Local People" 

www.savebronte.com      save bronte    @savebronte  

Councillor email addresses:

Mayor Sally Betts - sallyb@waverley.nsw.gov.au 
Angela Burrill - angela@waverley.nsw.gov.au 
Andrew Cusack - andrew@waverley.nsw.gov.au 
Paula Masselos - paulam@waverley.nsw.gov.au 
Joy Clayton - joyc@waverley.nsw.gov.au
Leon Goltsman - leong@waverley.nsw.gov.au 
Miriam Jones - miriamgj@waverley.nsw.gov.au 
Dominic Kanak - dominick@waverley.nsw.gov.au 
Tony Kay - tonyk@waverley.nsw.gov.au
Bill Mouroukas - billm@waverley.nsw.gov.au 
Ingrid Strewe - ingrids@waverley.nsw.gov.au 
John Wakefield - johnw@waverley.nsw.gov.au
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